terminated in accordance with Section 
5.4 (the ‘‘Compact Term’’). 

Article II. Funding and Resources 

Section 2.1 MCC Funding 

(a) MCC’s Contribution. Subject to the 
terms and conditions herein, MCC shall 
grant to the Government an amount not 
to exceed One Hundred Seventy Five 
Million United States Dollars (USD 
$175,000,000) (‘‘MCC Funding’’) during 
the Compact Term to enable the 
Government to implement the Program 
and achieve the Objectives; provided, 
however, MCC may elect, in its sole 
discretion, to grant all or any portion of 
MCC Funding directly to an entity to be

[...]

sound technical, financial and 
management practices. 

Grant Agreement means a separate 
Supplemental Agreement to be entered 

into between MCC, the Government, 
and MCA-Nicaragua, wherein MCC 
shall grant to MCA-Nicaragua, an 
amount not to exceed one hundred 
seventy-five million United States 
Dollars (USD $175,000,000) during the 
Compact Term to enable the 
Government, through MCA-Nicaragua, 
to implement the Program and achieve 
the Objectives. 

IDB means the Inter-American 
Development Bank. 

Implementation Letter is a letter that 
may be issued by MCC from time to